06/34
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
G-TWIN series
Type number/Line protection
l	 EAGU series, 2-pole  UL489 Listed
l	 JAGU series, 2-pole   UL489 Listed
l	 SAGU series, 2-pole   UL489 Listed
l	 RAGU series, 2-pole   UL489 Listed
Breaker
ampere
frame
Rated current
(A)
Type : Available
mounting and
connection
100 60 BW100EAGU-2P060 Blank, SB, SF, S3
63 BW100EAGU-2P063 S4, S5, S6, S7, S8
70 BW100EAGU-2P070
75 BW100EAGU-2P075
80 BW100EAGU-2P080
90 BW100EAGU-2P090
100 BW100EAGU-2P100
250 125 BW250EAGU-2P125 Blank, SB, SF, S3
150 BW250EAGU-2P150 S4, S5, S6, S7, S8
160 BW250EAGU-2P160
175 BW250EAGU-2P175
200 BW250EAGU-2P200
225 BW250EAGU-2P225
250 BW250EAGU-2P250
400 250 BW400EAGU-2P250 Blank, SB, S7, S8
300 BW400EAGU-2P300
350 BW400EAGU-2P350
400 BW400EAGU-2P400
Breaker
ampere
frame
Rated current
(A)
Type : Available
mounting and
connection
125 15 BW125JAGU-2P015 Blank, SB, SF, S3
20 BW125JAGU-2P020 S4, S5, S6, S7, S8
30 BW125JAGU-2P030
40 BW125JAGU-2P040
50 BW125JAGU-2P050
60 BW125JAGU-2P060
70 BW125JAGU-2P070
75 BW125JAGU-2P075
80 BW125JAGU-2P080
90 BW125JAGU-2P090
100 BW125JAGU-2P100
125 BW125JAGU-2P125
250 125 BW250JAGU-2P125 Blank, SB, SF, S3
150 BW250JAGU-2P150 S4, S5, S6, S7, S8
160 BW250JAGU-2P160
175 BW250JAGU-2P175
200 BW250JAGU-2P200
225 BW250JAGU-2P225
250 BW250JAGU-2P250
Breaker
ampere
frame
Rated current
(A)
Type : Available
mounting and
connection
400 250 BW400SAGU-2P250 Blank, SB, S7, S8
300 BW400SAGU-2P300
350 BW400SAGU-2P350
400 BW400SAGU-2P400
Breaker
ampere
frame
Rated current
(A)
Type : Available
mounting and
connection
50 3 BW50RAGU-2P003 Blank, SF, S3, S4
5 BW50RAGU-2P005
10 BW50RAGU-2P010
15 BW50RAGU-2P015
20 BW50RAGU-2P020
30 BW50RAGU-2P030
32 BW50RAGU-2P032
40 BW50RAGU-2P040
50 BW50RAGU-2P050
125 15 BW125RAGU-2P015 Blank, SB, SF, S3
20 BW125RAGU-2P020 S4, S5, S6, S7, S8
30 BW125RAGU-2P030
40 BW125RAGU-2P040
50 BW125RAGU-2P050
60 BW125RAGU-2P060
70 BW125RAGU-2P070
75 BW125RAGU-2P075
80 BW125RAGU-2P080
90 BW125RAGU-2P090
100 BW125RAGU-2P100
125 BW125RAGU-2P125
250 125 BW250RAGU-2P125 Blank, SB, SF, S3
150 BW250RAGU-2P150 S4, S5, S6, S7, S8
160 BW250RAGU-2P160
175 BW250RAGU-2P175
200 BW250RAGU-2P200
225 BW250RAGU-2P225
250 BW250RAGU-2P250
400 250 BW400RAGU-2P250 Blank, SB, S7, S8
300 BW400RAGU-2P300
350 BW400RAGU-2P350
400 BW400RAGU-2P400
: Terminal position Breaker type
Code Line Load BW50 BW100,125,250 BW400,630,800
Blank
Blank
SB
Screw
Flat terminal
Block terminal
Screw
Flat terminal
Block terminal
l
–
–
l
–
l
–
l
l
SF
S3
S4
S5
S6
S7
S8
Flat terminal
Screw
Flat terminal
Screw
Block terminal
Flat terminal
Block terminal
Flat terminal
Flat terminal
Screw
Block terminal
Screw
Block terminal
Flat terminal
l
l
l
–
–
–
–
l
l
l
l
l
l
l
–
–
–
–
–
l
l
n Type number, Global series (Line protection)
l	 HAGU series, 2-pole   UL489 Listed
Breaker
ampere
frame
Rated current
(A)
Type : Available
mounting and
connection
400 250 BW400HAGU-2P250 Blank, SB, S7, S8
300 BW400HAGU-2P300
350 BW400HAGU-2P350
400 BW400HAGU-2P400
Terminal combination